1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 16

17

18

19

2021

22

23

24

25

FILED SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF KERN

NOV 1.4 2024

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF KERN

IN RE: DESIGNATION OF PROBATE REFEREE

510-24-0009 MISCELLANEOUS NO.:

THE COURT HEREBY FINDS AND ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

Pursuant to California Probate Code Section 8920, Shahin Boroomand, aka Shane Boroomand, is hereby designated to act as a probate referee for Kern County. Shahin Boroomand has been authorized for such appointments in Kern County by the California State Controller's Office.

Pursuant to statute, the Probate Referee will appraise the assets in cases as assigned by the Probate Division of Kern County Superior Court.

THIS ORDER IS EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 14, 2024.

Dated: November 14, 2024.

J. Eric Bradshaw, Presiding Judge Kern County Superior Court

STANDING ORDER-DESIGNATION OF PROBATE REFEREE